- . AMENDMENT No. 1 |
TO THE 2015-2018 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
. BETWEEN -
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
| - CAND -
UNION OF AMERICAN PHYSICIANS AND DENTISTS
SR (UNIT18) e T

: The pames hereby agree to amend the Memorandum of Understandmg to add Appendlx A -
Union Access to New. Employees Program ‘as a new Appendlx ject. to approval by the- San
FranCISco Boatd of Superv1sors Appendlx A IS attached to thIS Amendment and Inoorporated by
referenoe AP _ '

| FORTHE CITY R r'a_.;_,FORTHEUNION

’ Dat ' ;:_fDate

Micki allahan | '._;_JeffDurItz -
Hum: Resources Dlrector coeowii o0 UAPDe

Date / / [§/

Carol Isen Lo
'Employee RelatIOns Dlreotor ER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Date: f/}?//

/@tharme Hobln Porter
Chief Labor Attorney

Page 1 of 7 : 1/8/2018



. APPENDIXA .

glace as promptly as possible after the first dag of emgloxment Within tglrg (30) -
alengar daxs of tge sta;_t of emgloxg ent2 _g_ewlx-hlred emgloxees w1ll be scheduled

schadule ig mmudn of a qn‘hpﬂnipﬂ NEOQ, the I)pnm-tmpnt mav mﬂke a one-tinie

DRI ELS BN e

ad]ustment to the emgloxee s work schedule in order to accommodate this
regulgement 4 ; :

In the e'vent an employee does not attend the NEO that the employvee was scheduled
to attend, said employee will be automaticgllx enrolled to attend the next available
NEO. If the employee does not attend the subsequently scheduled NEQ, the Union
- NEO Coordinator may contact the Departmental NEQ coorgmator to arrange a
: &zmm&lww&_@g& R

B; ‘Aggllcatlon New emrgv logees 1g_clude, but are not hmlted to! newlg—hlred emp:logee

whose ositions are perianeiit, teiiiporary, full-fime, part-time; per -seasonal

C. Notice

1.

~ City and the Union on an as-needed bas1sE o
2. Notlce of Schedule For any N ggo that takes place on g regu!ari recurrmg o

annual notice to the Umon..Fo_rv NEOs that are not offered on a regular,

Page20f7 B o uBR018



Page 3 of 7 1/8/2018



under the terms and condltlons sgemﬁed in the MOU If not otherwise growded for <
~ in the MOU! the Union may request gelease of a Umon-deSIgnated member to attend _'
the. NEO.. Release tlme shall not be unreasonably:_ w1thheld Said regue shall b o

those matters stated in Section H ., below.

F. Alternate Procedures: In the event the Union identifies one or more new employees .

.who did. not attend the Union’s gresentatlon as descrlbed in Sectlon E s above2 the

PSR PRSI VR -0 ) TSN O IS T P
cefs)o If thie uumucl of such’identificd emplo ccb isfive (5
3 - 3 N

‘ Coordmator will work together to scgedule a mutuallg agreeable thlrg g;ﬂg mlnute

time slot for the private meeting. One (1) of the Union’s representatives may be a

T Union mem‘ber.desigznated by the Umon,— and such member shall be released to
: attend under the terms and conditions specified in. the MOU. If not otherwise -
growded for in the MOUg the UlllO]l max reguest release of a Umon—deSIgnated

gresegt durmg sa;d meeting. The.Union agrees to limit its gresentatmn t
onlg those matters stated in Sgctlon H B below R DR

Union as Qrowded for in Section F., . aboveg ora Perlodlc Union Orlentatlon
. as grov1ded for in Section G., Qelow o e

_Paged of 7 o . A } . .1/8/2018...



‘ veg-other-montha gual terlx2 or other bas1s

The followmg Degartments shall mamtam ex1stmg UIllOIl orlentatmn arrangements
Degartment of Emergency_ Management2 Sherlff’s Degartment, and Pohc
g vv_,DeQartment ' . R :

| '?Umon membershlg

’were scheduled to, but d1d not attend each NEO

IV Hold Harmless .> o

The Unmn agrees to hold the Clg harmless for any_ dlsgutes that arise between th
Unlon and anX new emgloxee over agghcatlon of thls Agreement '

Page 5 of 7 ' 1/8/2018



' ATTACHMENTA

- Adult Probation o Department of Technology

Commission nn the Stat"s of ngﬂn o Port of San Franclsce
Degartment of Bulldmg Insgectlon ’ Pubhc Defender’s .ffice
Degartment of Env;ronment Rent Arbitration Board
Department of Elections .
Department of Ho‘méles'sness
Department of Human Resources -
- Department of Police Accountability

- SE Emgloxees.’ Retirement System -
~ War Memorial & Performing Arts

Page60of7. e . O ... .1/8/2018

_SE Chlldren and Famlhes Commlssmn

. Arts Commission o - District Attorney’s Office
Asian Art Museam .- - Ethics Commission
Airport Commission B | Fine Arts Museum
Board of Appeals - - - FireDepartment (] on-Sworn .
: Board of SUQervisors C . General Services Agencg ’
Uince of hconomlc & Worklorce - Heaith Service bxstem s
Devélopment , , Human Rights Commission
-—QCalifornia Academy of Sciences ..~ . _Juvenile Probatmn Degartmen :
__ Child Support Services . - Library - : _ S
Chlldren, Youth and Thelr Families - - Mayor’s Offic '
City Attorney’s Office a Office of the Assessor-Recorder
Ci ity Planning Degartment - . Office of the Controller
, Civil Service Commission = ‘Office of the Treasurer/Tax Collector



ATTACHMENTB

Alrgort co v g Munlclgal Transgortatmn Agencx
Department of Emergencx Management - Public Utilities Commission -
Degartg ent of Public Health ‘ . Recreation & Parks Degartment

San Francisco Public Works
Human Serv1ces Agencg ’

Pohce De' 'artment Non-Sworn

Page 7 of 7 1/8/2018



